OVE Austrian Electrotechnical Association
Eschenbachgasse 9 | 1010 Wien | Austria
ZVR: 327279890 | www.ove.at
OVE Certification
Kahlenberger Str. 2A | 1190 Wien | Austria
T +43 1 370 58 06 | certification@ove.at
ENEC Certification Body registered under ID # 11. Validity of ENEC Licences can be checked at www.enec.com
OVE Certification

Factory location(s)
ID: 19415
 Typenbezeichnung
Type reference
SLK X...,
see page 4
 Prüfbericht
Test Report
TGM-VA EE 39557 ECS
 Nationale Bestimmung(en)
National Standard(s)
ÖVE/ÖNORM EN 60998-1:2005-05-01
ÖVE/ÖNORM EN 60998-2-2:2005-05-01
 Europanorm(en)
European Standard(s)
EN 60998-1:2004
EN 60998-2-2:2004
 Ersatz für Zertifikat
Superseded licence
--
 Anmerkung(en)
Remark(s)
Additional requirements of
EN IEC 60598-1:2021+A11:2022 clause 4.27 / Annex V are
fulfilled.
 Licence No.: 163-025
Date: 2024 09 04
Page 3 of 4
OVE Certification
Accredited by the Austrian National Accreditation Body as Certification Body for products
within the scope as given in the official decree and published under https://akkreditierung-austria.gv.at.
 Bemessungs-Isolationsspannung
Rated insulation voltage
AC/DC 450 V
 Bemessungs-Anschlußvermögen
Rated connecting capacity
2,5 mm²,
Clamping range:
upper terminals: 0,5-2,5 mm²,
lower terminals: 0,5-2,5 mm² s, 1,5-2,5 mm² r
 Anzahl der Pole
Number of poles
5
 Umgebungstemperatur
Ambient temperature
T85
 Leiterart
Type of conductor
rigid, flexible
 Beschreibung des Aufbaus
Description of construction
Connecting device with screwless-type clamping units;
Material of terminal housing: Polycarbonate white and
transparent for the cover.
 Zusatzinformation
Additional information
IP20,
Test current according
EN 60998-2-2: 0,5 mm²: 6 A; 2,5 mm²: 24 A
 Licence No.: 163-025
Date: 2024 09 04
Page 4 of 4
OVE Certification
Accredited by the Austrian National Accreditation Body as Certification Body for products
within the scope as given in the official decree and published under https://akkreditierung-austria.gv.at.